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No Jugador JJ MIN TCI TCA PCT T3I T3A PCT TLI TLA PCT PTOS PROM

4 José Fortuna 19 262 86 26 30% 30 9 30% 32 21 66% 82 4.3

5 Rubén Guillandeaux 11 85 35 13 37% 12 3 25% 7 4 57% 33 3.0

6 Franklin Western 9 123 60 31 52% 6 0 0% 15 13 87% 75 8.3

7 Hansel Salvador 19 510 187 78 42% 74 20 27% 52 27 52% 203 10.7

8 Joan Vallejo 13 135 44 19 43% 9 1 11% 12 7 58% 46 3.5

9 Benito Flores 8 100 32 18 56% 9 2 22% 7 6 86% 44 5.5

10 Crhistian Dalmau ® 12 390 169 81 48% 83 30 36% 54 39 72% 231 19.3

11 Alex Rivas 17 187 45 22 49% 0 0 0% 22 11 50% 55 3.2

12 Luis Martínez 10 52 10 4 40% 2 0 0% 6 3 50% 11 1.1

13 Edwin Carela 8 49 10 7 70% 1 0 0% 0 0 0% 14 1.8

14 Iván Almonte 14 345 68 34 50% 5 2 40% 22 13 59% 83 5.9

15 Josué Abreu 1 2 2 0 0% 1 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

16 Glen McGowan ® 5 154 54 32 59% 10 2 20% 30 10 33% 76 15.2

18 James Maye ® 15 503 193 97 50% 100 49 49% 55 47 85% 290 19.3

20 Chudney Gray ® 5 130 49 20 41% 22 8 36% 9 6 67% 54 10.8

20 Johansy Minaya 1 5 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

21 Santo Martínez 16 132 41 14 34% 27 10 37% 7 5 71% 43 2.7

22 Juan Leyba 2 4 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

23 Jonathan García ® 3 76 14 4 29% 9 3 33% 4 2 50% 13 4.3

25 Angel Sánchez 10 182 54 26 48% 16 7 44% 6 0 0% 59 5.9

26 Ollie Bailey ® 5 164 98 49 50% 24 2 8% 44 34 77% 134 26.8

26 Jeff Aubry ® 1 36 6 3 50% 0 0 0% 1 0 0% 6 6.0

30 Mario Austin ® 7 189 62 25 40% 18 2 11% 16 9 56% 61 8.7

32 Torraye Braggs ® 3 61 22 6 27% 1 0 0% 7 4 57% 16 5.3

33 Gregorio Adom 2 13 9 5 56% 6 2 33% 2 2 100% 14 7.0

34 Kimani Ffriend ® 3 44 9 3 33% 0 0 0% 16 6 38% 12 4.0

45 Wikin Tejeda 5 67 6 3 50% 0 0 0% 2 1 50% 7 1.4

20 3959 1359 617 45% 465 152 33% 427 270 63% 1656 82.8

No Jugador JJ MIN AS PROM RO RD TOT PROM FP BR TB BP DO

4 José Fortuna 19 262 37 1.9 9 26 35 1.8 33 22 0 21 0

5 Rubén Guillandeaux 11 85 11 1.0 2 9 11 1.0 10 4 0 8 0

6 Franklin Western 9 123 7 0.8 11 16 27 3.0 9 8 0 4 0

7 Hansel Salvador 19 510 41 2.2 8 26 34 1.8 27 23 3 20 0

8 Joan Vallejo 13 135 10 0.8 13 10 23 1.8 11 10 1 11 0

9 Benito Flores 8 100 2 0.3 4 10 14 1.8 16 6 1 5 0

10 Crhistian Dalmau ® 12 390 76 6.3 7 31 38 3.2 30 18 1 42 0

11 Alex Rivas 17 187 11 0.6 19 33 52 3.1 38 4 9 8 2

12 Luis Martínez 10 52 2 0.2 5 10 15 1.5 10 1 2 2 1

13 Edwin Carela 8 49 0 0.0 3 7 10 1.3 8 2 0 3 0

14 Iván Almonte 14 345 19 1.4 39 84 123 8.8 54 22 8 18 1

15 Josué Abreu 1 2 0 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Glen McGowan ® 5 154 11 2.2 9 24 33 6.6 16 3 4 6 10

18 James Maye ® 15 503 48 3.2 31 81 112 7.5 32 19 7 46 5

20 Chudney Gray ® 5 130 15 3.0 3 10 13 2.6 8 6 0 11 0

20 Johansy Minaya 1 5 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0

21 Santo Martínez 16 132 10 0.6 7 10 17 1.1 11 5 2 9 0

22 Juan Leyba 2 4 0 0.0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0

23 Jonathan García ® 3 76 15 5.0 0 3 3 1.0 7 4 0 6 0

25 Angel Sánchez 10 182 9 0.9 15 15 30 3.0 22 4 2 11 0

26 Ollie Bailey ® 5 164 12 2.4 15 13 28 5.6 6 3 0 12 0

26 Jeff Aubry ® 1 36 2 2.0 5 9 14 14.0 2 1 2 1 1

30 Mario Austin ® 7 189 9 1.3 17 24 41 5.9 18 6 3 8 1

32 Torraye Braggs ® 3 61 4 1.3 1 9 10 3.3 6 2 1 6 0

33 Gregorio Adom 2 13 4 2.0 4 0 4 2.0 1 1 0 1 0

34 Kimani Ffriend ® 3 44 1 0.3 6 5 11 3.7 5 1 4 4 0

45 Wikin Tejeda 5 67 3 0.6 4 12 16 3.2 12 1 1 5 0

20 4000 359 18.0 239 477 716 35.8 393 176 51 268 21
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